

Brussels, 13 April 2016 (OR. en)

7813/16

CDR 42

COVER NOTE

From:	General Secretariat of the Council
To:	Delegations
Subject:	Committee of the Regions
	 Letter from the Permanent Representation of Austria - appointment of an alternate member

Delegations will find attached a translation of a letter dated 6 April 2016 from Mr Walter GRAHAMMER, Permanent Representative of Austria to the European Union addressed to Mr Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union.

7813/16 KS/kdb
DPG 1B **EN**

PERMANENT REPRESENTATION OF AUSTRIA TO THE EUROPEAN UNION The Permanent Representative

Brussels, 6 April 2016

Our ref.: BRÜSSEL-ÖV/BMEIA/0344/2016

Committee of the Regions;

Nomination of Ms Muna Duzdar, *Landtagsabgeordnete* and *Gemeinderätin*, as alternate member to succeed Prof. Elisabeth Vitouch, former *Landtagsabgeordnete* and *Gemeinderätin*

Dear Sir,

Since the last Vienna elections, Prof. Elisabeth Vitouch, former *Landtagsabgeordnete* and *Gemeinderätin*, is no longer a member of the Vienna *Landtag* (Provincial Parliament) and *Gemeinderat* (City Council). As a result of the loss of her underlying mandate, her mandate as alternate member of the Committee of the Regions has also come to an end. The Permanent Representation informed the Secretary-General of the Committee of the Regions of this in its letter of 24 November 2015.

The Austrian Federal Government has decided to nominate Ms Muna Duzdar,

Landtagsabgeordnete and Gemeinderätin, as Austrian alternate member to succeed Prof. Elisabeth

Vitouch.

Name: Ms Muna DUZDAR

National mandate: Landtagsabgeordnete and Gemeinderätin

Type of mandate: electoral mandate

Address: OMISSIS

Telephone number: OMISSIS

Email: OMISSIS

Date and place of birth: OMISSIS

(Complimentary close)

Walter Grahammer Ambassador

Secretary-General Jeppe Tranholm-Mikkelsen Rue de la Loi/Wetstraat 175 1048 Bruxelles/Brussel

Permanent Representation of Austria to the European Union 30 Avenue de Cortenbergh/Kortenberglaan, 1040 Bruxelles/Brussel

7813/16 KS/kdb 1
DPG 1B EN